



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1441 of 1987**

Rammu And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Chandra Bhushan Verma, Rajesh  
Kumar Verma, Ran Jeet Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 44**

**HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.  
HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.**

Heard Mr. Sunil Kumar, the learned counsel for appellants and the learned A.G.A. for State.

On the matter being taken up, the learned counsel for appellants submits that he has filed his power in the Registry today.

In view of above, he seeks adjournment.

Learned A.G.A. representing State opposite party 1 has no objection to the prayer made by the learned counsel for appellants.

In view of above, the matter shall stand adjourned.

List again on 27.10.2025.

**(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.) (Rajeev Misra,J.)**

**October 6, 2025**

HSM